Weather Alert  

"Air Quality Alert" ...Air quality alert in effect from 11 am to 11 PM EDT Thursday... The New York state department of environmental conservation has issued an air quality health advisory for the following counties... Richmond...Kings...Queens...New York...Bronx...Westchester... Rockland...Nassau...Suffolk. In effect from 11 am to 11 PM EDT Thursday. Air quality levels in outdoor air are predicted to be greater than an air quality index value of 100 for the pollutant of ground level ozone. The air quality index...or aqi...was created as an easy way to correlate levels of different pollutants to one scale. The higher the aqi value, the greater the health concern. When pollution levels are elevated...the New York state department of health recommends that individuals consider limiting strenuous outdoor physical activity to reduce the risk of adverse health effects. People who may be especially sensitive to the effects of elevated levels of pollutants include the very Young, and those with pre-existing respiratory problems such as asthma or heart disease. Those with symptoms should consider consulting their personal physician. A toll free air quality hotline has been established so New York residents can stay informed on the air quality situation. The toll free number is 1 800 5 3 5, 1 3 4 5. 1105 PM EDT Wed may 25 2016 ...Air quality alert in effect from 11 am to 11 PM EDT Thursday... The New York state department of environmental conservation has issued an air quality health advisory for the following counties... Richmond...Kings...Queens...New York...Bronx...Westchester... Rockland...Nassau...Suffolk. In effect from 11 am to 11 PM EDT Thursday. Air quality levels in outdoor air are predicted to be greater than an air quality index value of 100 for the pollutant of ground level ozone. The air quality index...or aqi...was created as an easy way to correlate levels of different pollutants to one scale. The higher the aqi value, the greater the health concern. When pollution levels are elevated...the New York state department of health recommends that individuals consider limiting strenuous outdoor physical activity to reduce the risk of adverse health effects. People who may be especially sensitive to the effects of elevated levels of pollutants include the very Young, and those with pre-existing respiratory problems such as asthma or heart disease. Those with symptoms should consider consulting their personal physician. A toll free air quality hotline has been established so New York residents can stay informed on the air quality situation. The toll free number is 1 800 5 3 5, 1 3 4 5. -- Thursday May.26 16,12:12 PM

Latimer Reef Lighthouse

Fisher's Island

Phone: 631 207-4331

Latimer Reef Lighthouse is located off the northeast end of Fisher's Island and is not open to the public.

Things To Do / Lighthouses

1

Montauk Point Lighthouse

2000 Montauk Highway
Montauk - 11954
1-888-MTK-POINT
2

Fire Island Lighthouse

4640 Captree Island
Captree Island - 11702
631-661-4876
3

Race Rock Lighthouse

West End of Fisher's Island
Fisher's Island
631 207-4331
4

Cold Spring Harbor Lighthouse

Centre Island
Cold Spring Harbor - 11724
631 207-4331
5

Execution Rocks Lighthouse

347 Main Street
Port Washington - 11050
215 906-5103
6

Little Gull Island Lighthouse

East Plum Island
631 207-4331
7

North Dumpling Lighthouse

North of Fisher's Island
631 207-4331
8

Huntington Harbor Lighthouse

324 W Shore Road
Huntington - 11749
631-421-1985
9

Cedar Point Lighthouse

Cedar Point County Park
East Hampton - 11937
631 207-4331
10

Plum Island Lighthouse

Plum Island Lighthouse West Side of Plum Island
Plum Island
631 207-4331